Nassau County Contract Management 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 Yulee, FL 32097

Contract CM2227,

Renewal of Business Service Order Agreement

This letter confirms the renewal of the Contract on the terms set out below.

General information

No.	Торіс	Details	
1	Department	Name: Nassau County Public Library System	
2	Vendor	Name: Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC	
3	Contract	Contract title: Business Service Order Agreement (Hilliard Branch Library) Contract tracking number: CM2227-AR2	

Contract Renewal

On behalf of the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners, the Department gives notice that it wishes to exercise the option to automatically renew the term of the Agreement for one (1) year, beginning 04/30/2019 and ending 04/29/2020, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

If you need more information or would like to discuss this matter further, please contact Grayson Hagins at 904-530-6040 or at ghagins@nassaucountyfl.com

Yours sincerely

CS-18-240

hung posturcher	7/9/19
Nassau County Public Library System	Date
Approved by: //	
Armson Againes	7/12/19
Contract Management	Date
Mal	3/14/19
Office of Management & Budget	Date
11/11/1/1/	11/3/14
County Attorney	Date
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL	SIGNATURE APPROVAL
	Malk
Michael S. Mullin, County Manager	Date